TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation		11/06/2013	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zions First National Bank
Street Address:	One South Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364925	FORT WYOMING
Registration Number:	3297010	JACKSON HOLE
Registration Number:	1047420	JACKSON HOLE
Registration Number:	3267956	JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	2367241	JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT
Registration Number:	3210871	JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT
Registration Number:	2966263	JACKSON HOLE REALTY
Registration Number:	3231280	MOVIES IN THE VILLAGE
Registration Number:	2519086	VERTICAL FOOT CLUB
Registration Number:	4280524	JACKSON HOLE LUXURY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4017010	GRAND PASS
Registration Number:	3780599	JACKSON HOLE RESORT LODGING
Serial Number:	86026702	JACKSON HOLE RESORT RESERVATIONS
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0081

900271441

Serial Number: 85557083 JH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6572

Email: enielsen@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Nielsen, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16223.00108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Nielsen
Signature:	/Eric Nielsen/
Date:	11/08/2013

Total Attachments: 14

source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page1.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page2.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page3.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page4.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page5.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page6.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page7.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page8.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page9.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page10.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page11.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page12.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page13.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page13.tif source=Security Interest Trademark JHMRC#page14.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 6, 2013, is executed by Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation, a Wyoming corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of Zions First National Bank ("Secured Party").

- A. Reference is made to a Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement of approximately even date herewith (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Secured Party, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein.
- B. Debtor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- C. Schedules 1-A and 1-B hereof constitute a complete list, as of the date hereof, of registrations or applications for registrations of Trademarks in or to which Debtor has any right, title, interest, claim or demand.
- D. Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party's address is:

Zions First National Bank Commercial Loan Division

One South Main Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Attn: Rob McGee

17760591,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION,

a Wyoming corporation

2

17760591.1

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Mark

Registration Date

Registration No.

See Attached

17760591,1

3

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION

Date Generated November 6, 2013

Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
Registration Date: July 4, 2000	Clothing, namely, t- shirts, sweatshirts, caps,	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.)
Sections 8 & 9 due: July 4, 2020 Intl Class: 25, 41 First Use: November 1, 1998 Filed: August 20, 1997 Published: November 17, 1998	ackets (Int'l Class: 41) Ski and	P.O. Box 290
Registration Date: September 25, 2007	The second secon	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation
Sections 8 & 9 due: September 25, 2017 Intl Class: 41 First Use: January 1, 1967 Filed: January 26, 2007 Published: July 10, 2007		(Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
	Registration Date: July 4, 2000 Sections 8 & 9 due: July 4, 2020 Intl Class: 25, 41 First Use: November 1, 1998 Filed: August 20, 1997 Published: November 17, 1998 Registration Date: September 25, 2007 Sections 8 & 9 due: September 25, 2017 Intl Class: 41 First Use: January 1, 1967 Filed: January 26, 2007 Published:	Registration Date: July 4, 2000 Sections 8 & 9 due: July 4, 2020 Intl Class: 25, 41 First Use: November 1, 1998 Filed: August 20, 1997 Published: November 17, 1998 Registration Date: September 25, 2007 Intl Class: 41 First Use: September 25, 2017 Intl Class: 41 First Use: January 1, 1967 Filed: January 26, 2007 Published: Intl Class: 25) Clothing, namely, t- shirts, sweatshirts, caps, hats, neck gaiters, and jackets (Int'l Class: 41) Ski and snowboard resort services (Intl Class: 41) Ski and snowboard resort services

17760591.1 4

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
SN: 72/417,153 RN: 1,047,420	Registration Date: August 31, 1976 Sections 8 & 9 due: August 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: 1965 Filed: March 2, 1972 Published: June 8, 1976	(Intl Class: 41) Providing skiing resort facilities	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN FESTIVAL SN: 78/849,661 RN: 3,267,956	Registration Date: July 24, 2007 Sections 8 & 9 due: July 24, 2017 Intl Class: 41 First Use: March 18, 2006 Filed: March 30, 2006 Published:	(Int'l Class: 41) Arranging and conducting community festivals featuring athletic competitions, ski and snowboard competitions, art, food, performing arts, music and dance	(Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village,

17760891,1 5

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
Jackson Hole Mountain Resort	Registration Date: July 11, 2000	(Int'l Class: 41) Ski resort services (Int'l Class: 42)	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation
SN: 75/657,905 RN: 2,367,241	Supplemental Register Sections 8 & 9 due: July 11, 2020 Intl Class: 41, 42 First Use December 31, 1996 Filed: March 10, 1999 Published: July 11, 2000	Restaurant, lounge and lodging services; travel agency services, namely making reservations and booking for temporary lodging	
JACKSON HOLE	Registration Date:	(Intl Class: 43)	Jackson Hole
MOUNTAIN RESORT	February 20, 2007 Sections 8 & 9 due: February 20, 2017	lodging services; travel agency services,	Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290
SN: 78/812,758 RN: 3,210,871	Int'l Class: 41, 43 First Use: December 31, 1996 Filed: February 11, 2006 Published: December 5, 2006	reservations and booking for temporary lodging (Intl Class: 41) Ski and snowboard resort services; ski and snowboard instruction services	Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

6

17760591,1

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
JACKSON HOLE REALTY SN: 78/264,825 RN: 2,966,263	Registration Date: July 12, 2005 Sections 8 & 9 due: July 12, 2015 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: November 28, 1983 Filed: June 19, 2003 Published: April 19, 2005	(Int'l Class: 36) Real estate brokerage services; real estate listing services; and real estate management services	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
MOVIES IN THE VILLAGE	Registration Date: April 17, 2007	(Intl Class: 41) Movie theater services	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation
SN: 78/655,679 RN: 3,231,280	Sections 8 & 15 due: April 17, 2013 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 19, 2005 Filed: June 22, 2005 Published: March 14, 2006		(Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
VERTICAL FOOT CLUB (no image on file at USPTO) (typeset words/letters) SN: 75/692,950	Registration Date: December 18, 2001 Sections 8 & 9 due:	Providing facilities for snow skiing and instruction in the field	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290
RN: 2,519,086	December 18, 2021 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 31, 1972 Filed: April 27, 1999 Published: September 25, 2001	providing incentive	Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

17760591.1

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
WILD WEST CLASSIC	Registration Date: March 21, 2000	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment, namely, conducting annual skiing and	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.)
SN: 75/664,457 RN: 2,332,216	Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 31, 1975 Filed: March 19, 1999 Published: December 28, 1999 Expired: October 22, 2010	snowboarding races	P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
JACKSON HOLE LUXURY COLLECTION	Registration Date: January 22, 2013	(Int'l Class: 36) Real estate and rental and commercial	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort
SN: 85/445,043 RN: 4,280,524	Sections 8 & 15 due: January 22, 2019 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: June 2012 Filed: October 12, 2011 Published: April 17, 2012	property management services for others; real estate management of vacation homes; real estate brokerage services; real estate rental services, namely, listing services for housing rentals, rental property management services for others; vacation home rentals	Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
GRAND PASS SN: 85/089,048 RN: 4,017,010	Registration Date: August 23, 2011 Sections 8 & 15 due: August 23, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 1, 2010 Filed: July 20, 2010 Published: January 11, 2011	(Int'l Class: 41) Ski and snowboard resort services	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

8

17760591,I

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner
JACKSON HOLE RESORT LODGING SN: 77/814,181	Registration Date: April 27, 2010 Sections 8 & 15 due:	Real estate and property management services	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.)
RN: 3,780,599	April 27, 2016 Int'l Classes: 36, 43 First Use: November 1998 Filed: August 27, 2009 Published: February 9, 2010	(Int'l Class: 43)	P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
GRANITE RIDGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT (no image on file at USPTO) (typeset words/letters) SN: 75/742,181 RN: 2,498,859	Registration Date: October 16, 2001 Int'l Class: 42 First use: May 31, 2000 Filed: July 1, 1999 Published: August 1, 2000 Cancellation Date: July 18, 2008	Resort hotel services; travel agency services, namely making	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

17760591,1

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

Application Date

Application No.

See Attached

10

17760591.1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OF JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION

Date Generated November 6, 2013

Trademark/SN	Application Date	Full Goods/Services	Owner
JACKSON HOLE RESORT RESERVATIONS	August 1, 2013	Making reservations and	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation
SN: 86/026,702		lodging; providing a website for making reservations and booking of	(Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

17760591.1

Trademark/SN	Application Date	Full Goods/Services	Owner
J.	March 1, 2012 Publication date: July 23, 2013	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, scarves, gloves, caps, sweatshirts, t-shirts, ski suits and jackets;	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290
SN:85/557,083		headwear; ski boots (Int'l Class: 35) Retail store services featuring skiing and snowboarding equipment, clothing, and souvenir items (Int'l Class: 41) Cigar and hookah lounge services; ski and snowboard resort services; ski and snowboard instruction services; educational services, namely, classes and instruction in mountain and outdoor sporting activities (Int'l Class 43) Restaurant, café, and lodging services; cocktail lounge services; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and booking for temporary lodging	Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
MOVIES ON THE MOUNTAIN	June 16, 2005 Publication Date:	(Int'l Class: 41) Movie theater services	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation
SN: 78/652,551	February 28, 2006 Abandoned Date: November 24, 2006		(Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

17760591,1

Trademark/SN	Application Date	Full Goods/Services	Owner
SN: 78/264,834	June 19, 2003 Abandoned Date: February 14, 2005	services; real estate listing	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
GRANITE RIDGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SN: 77/063,199	December 13, 2006 Publication Date: August 28, 2007 Abandoned Date: December 22, 2008	Summer and winter resort services, namely ski and snowboard resorts, and	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
JACKSON HOLE RESORT SN: 76/240,645	April 12, 2001 Abandoned Date: November 7, 2002	featuring apparel, ski and snowboard equipment and	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025

17760591.1

Trademark/SN	Application Date	Full Goods/Services	Owner
BRIDGER (no image on file at USPTO) (typeset words/letters) SN: 75/554,458	September 17, 1998 Supplemental Register Abandoned Date:	Retail store services featuring skiing and snowboarding related equipment and clothing (Int'l Class: 41)	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation (Wyoming Corp.) P.O. Box 290 Teton Village, Wyoming 83025
		biking, hiking and other recreational activities	

17760591,1 14

RECORDED: 11/08/2013